Sweep Star 48H
48-500-A
SN: GH5283
May 2019
Product Support:   Hwy SS & Poplar Ave; Cameron WI 54822
    1-800-891-9435      productsupport@smithco.com
Parts & Service
Introduction

 31 48-250 Hydraulic Hose- 44" 1
 32 48-247 Hydraulic Hose - 92" 1
 33 48-254 Hydraulic Hose - 63" 1
16
Diagram
s
SMITHCO ENGINEERED ROLL OVER  DRAWING
 17
Re
fe
re
nc
e
SMITHCO ENGINEERED ROLL OVER  PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 HB-38-16-100 Bolt,  3/8 - 16 x 1 4
  HWL-38 Lock Washer,  3/8 - 16 4
 2 48-295 Left Support Bar 1
 3 HB-12-13-300 Bolt, 1/2 -13 x 3 6
  HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut, 1/2 -13 6
 4 HB-38-16-100 Bolt,  3/8- 16 x 1 4
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut,  3/8 -16 4
 5 HB-12-13-125 Bolt, 1/2 -13 x 11/4 4
  HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut, 1/2 - 13 4
 6 48-208 Roll Bar 1
 7 48-313 Belt Guard 1
 8 48-207 Left Hand Mount 1
  25-286 Decal, Pinch Point  3
 9 60-106 Brake Lever 1
 10 48-294 Right Support Bar 1
 11 48-206 Right Hand Mount 1
 12 76-198-03 Seat Belt 1
 13 HBCL-38-16-100 Carriage Bolt,  3/8 - 16 x 1 2
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut,  3/8 - 16 2
  HW-38 Flat Washer,  3/8  2
 14 48-287 Left Seat Belt Bracket 1
 15 50-081 Rubber Bumper 2
 16 48-284 Left Seat Brace 1

rts
NOSE CONE PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 48-300 Main Frame 1
 2 48-293 Left Step 1
  HB-38-16-300 Bolt 3/8 -16 x 3 3
  HW-38 Washer 3/8 3
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 -16 3
 3 48-159 Battery Box Cover 2
 4 50-400 Rubber Grommet 1
 5 HWK-316-063 Woodruff Key, 3/16 x 5/8 1
 6 HRP-14-150 Roll Pin 1/4 x 1-1/2 1
 7 HLC-A-58 Loom Clamp 1
 8 76-372 Inclinometer 1
  HSM-8-32-100 Machine Screw 8 -32 x 1 2
  HNFL-8-32 Flange Lock Nut 8 - 32 2
 9 12-804 Hour Meter 1
 10 76-373 Inclinometer Bracket 1
 11 13-488 Ignition Switch 1
 12 50-359 Warning Indicator Light 1
 13 76-362 Mini Tilt Steering 1
 14 76-364 Tilt Steering Boot 1
 15 HNJ-58-18 Jam Nut 5/8 - 18 1
 16 13-726 Center Cap 1
  27-077 Decal, Smithco 1
 17 13-718 15" Steering Wheel 1
 18 HWK-316-075 Woodruff Key 3/16 x 3/4 2
 19 15-725 Mount Panel End 1
  15-730 Mount Panel Plug 1
 20 15-725 Mount Panel End 1
  15-726 Lighted Switch, On-None-Off 1
  15-732 Rocker, Green 1
 21 HSM-10-32-075 Machine Screw 10 - 32 x 3/4 7
  HNFL-10-32 Flange Nut 10 -32 7
 22 48-274 Dashboard Panel 1
  48-245 Decal, Dash Panel 1
 23 42-760 Top Steering Shaft 1
 24 75-833 Universal Joint 1

 37 76-301 Rubber Cap 1
20
Parts
STEERING DRAWING
 21
Pa
rts
STEERING PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 13-726 Steering Wheel Cap 1
 2 13-718 Steering Wheel 1
 3 HNJ-58-18 Jam Nut 5/8 - 18  1
 4 76-364 Tilt Steering Boot (comes with 76-362) 1
 5 76-362 Tilt Steering Mechanism 1
 6 HWK-316-075 Woodruff Key 3/16  x 3/4 2
 7 HB-516-18-100 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 1 4
  HNFL-516-18 Flange Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 4
 8 HRP-14-150 Roll Pin 1/4 x 1-1/2 1
 9 42-760 Top Steering Shaft 1
 10 75-833 Universal Joint 1
  HSSHS-516-18-038 Socket Head Set Screw 5/16 - 18 x 3/8 4
 11 HWK-316-063 Woodruff Key 3/16 -
5/8 1
 12 48-260 Bottom Steering Shaft 1
 13 11-040 Spacer 3/4 2
 14 11-039 Seal  2
 15 11-038 Bearing Cup and Cone 2
 16 HMB-58-14 Machine Bushing 5/8 - 14  as Req'd
 17 76-153 Sprocket 1
 18 HNA-58-18 Axle Nut 5/8 - 18 1
  HP-18-100 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 1
 19 8827-55 Roller Chain 1
  18-032 Master Link #40 1
 20 76-155 Front Fork 1
 21 HNA-114-12 Axle Nut 11/4 - 12 1
 22 HP-18-200 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 2 1
 23 76-301 Rubber Cap  1
 24 HB-38-16-175 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 13/4 1
  HW-38 Washer 3/8 1
  HWL-38 Lock washer 3/8 1
  HN-38-16 Nut 3/8 - 16 1
 25 76-156 Idler Sprocket 1
22
Parts
FRONT FORK DRAWING
 23
Pa
rts
FRONT FORK PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 HW-38 Washer 3/8 (as Req'd) 14
 2 HB-38-16-200 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 2 2
  HNTL-38-16 Locknut 3/8 - 16 2
 3 HB-38-16-250 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 21/2 2
  HNTL-38-16 Locknut 3/8 - 16 2
 4 75-715 Shock Absorber 2
  75-864 Bushing (comes with shock) 2 per shock
 5 HN-38-16 Nut 3/8 - 16 2
 6 HB-38-16-100 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1 2
 7 20-142 Grease Seal  11/4 2
 8 HNA-114-12  Axle Nut 11/4 - 12 1
 9 HP-18-100 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 2
 10 20-143 Bearing Cup and Cone 11/4 ID 2
 11 20-141 Spacer 15/8 OD x 11/4 ID x 7/16 1
 12 HNCL-38-16 Lock Nut  3/8 - 16 2
 13 76-155 Front Fork 1
 14 27-022-02 Bolt Stud 1/2 - 20 x 11/2 5
  HNL-12-20 Lug Nut 1/2 - 20 5
 15 11-039 Grease Seal 11/8 ID 2
 16 11-040 Spacer 11/8 OD x 3/4 ID x 17/32 2
 17 HB-58-18-350 Bolt 5/8 - 18 x 31/2  2
 18 HNJ-34-16 Jam Nut 3/4 - 16 2
 19 HNA-34-16 Axle Nut 3/4 - 16 2
  HMB-34-10 Machine Bushing 3/4  x 10GA 2
 20 60-511 Axle Lock 2
 21 60-510 U-Bracket 1
 22 60-407 Front Axle 1
 23 11-038 Bearing Cup and Cone 3/4 ID 2
 24 11-010 Wheel Hub (comes with 11-038 and 11-039) 1
 25 60-130 Wheel and Tire  1
  60-130-01 Tire 18 x 9.5 - 8  6 Ply 1
  60-130-02 Wheel 1
  8839 Windshield Washer Fluid 28 pints
 26 60-128 Rubber Bushing 4
 27 60-406 Spacer 1 OD x 5/8 ID x 2 2
 28 HW-58 Washer 5/8 2
 29 HNTL-58-18 Lock Nut 5/8 - 18 2
 30 76-158 Spacer Seal 1
 31 HP-18-200 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 2 1
24
Parts
LINKAGE DRAWING
 25
Pa
rts
LINKAGE PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 48-312 Reverse Pedal Pad 1
 2 48-315 Foot Pedal Rod 2
  HN-516-24 Nut 5/16  - 24 4
 3 21-462 Ball Joint 5/16  - 24 6
  HWL-516 Lock Washer 5/16 6
  HN-516-24 Nut 5/16  - 24 6
 4 16-062 Pedal Pad Plate 1
  15-015 Pedal Pad 1
 5 48-275 Engine Plate 1
 6 HP-18-200 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 2
 7 48-283 Idler Arm 1
  18-036 Bushing 1
  HG-14-28-180 Grease Fitting 1/4 - 28 x 180° 1
 8 HMB-12-14 Machine Bushings 1/2 x 14GA 4
 9 48-278 Pump Mount 1
 10 HB-38-16-150 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 11/2 2
  HW-516 Washer 5/16 2
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 - 16  2
 11 48-267 Hydro pump 1
 12 48-268 Gear Pump 1
 13 HB-38-24-150 Bolt 3/8 - 24 x 11/2 1
  HW-38 Washer 3/8  4
  HNTL-38-24 Lock Nut 3/8 - 24 1
 14 21-212 Spring 1
 15 13-060 Idler Pulley 1
 16 48-282 Shift Arm 1
  HSSHS-14-20-025 Socket Set Screw 1/4  - 20 x 1/4  1
 17 42-537 Spade Bolt 1
 18 HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut  3/8 - 16 1
 19 48-277 Linkage Rod 1
  HN-38-24 Nut 3/8 - 24 2
 20 48-276 Pedal Relay 1
 21 48-314 Linkage Rod 1
  HN-516-24 Nut 5/16  - 24 2
 22 HB-14-20-100 Bolt 1/4  -20 x 1 2

 29 HB-38-16-100 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1 2
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 2
 30 21-173 Ball Joint 3/8 - 24 2
  HWL-38 Lock Washer 3/8  2
  HN-38-24 Nut 3/8  - 24 2
26
Parts
SEAT AND CONSOLE DRAWING
 27
Pa
rts
SEAT AND CONSOLE PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 HB-38-16-100 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1  6
  HW-38 Washer 3/8 12
  HNFL-38-16 Flange Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 6
 2 27-055 Flush Hinge 3
  HSMFCS-10-32-050 Machine Screw #10 - 32 x 1/2 15
  HSMFCS-10-32-100 Machine Screw #10 - 32 x 1/2 3
  HNFL-10-32 Flange Lock Nut #10 -32 18
 3 34-105 Oil Cooler 1
 4 HB-38-16-125 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 11/4  2
  HW-38 Washer 3/8 2
  HNFL-38-16 Flange Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 2
 5 8-563 Gas Spring 1
  26-034 Ball Stud 2
  HNFL-38-16 Flange Lock Nut  3/8 - 16 2
 6 48-285 Right Seat Brace 1
 7 11-055 Spring 2
 8 HB-38-16-350 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 31/2 2
  HW-38 Washer 3/8  4
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 2
 9 50-081 Rubber Insulator 2
  HNFL-38-16 Flange Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 2

  8803-24 Black Trim 1
  8803-16 Black Trim 1
 14 HB-516-18-100 Bolt 5/16 - 18 -100 6
  HNFL-516-18 Flange Lock Nut 5/16 - 18  6
 16 76-354 Fire Extinguisher 1
  HSM-8-32-100 Machine Screw #8 - 32 x 1 3
  HNFL-8-32 Flange Lock Nut #8 - 32 3
 17 13-747 Filler Breather 1
  13-586-01 Cap Gasket 1
 18 13-586-03 Neck 1
  13-586-02 Bottom Gasket 1
 19 HSM-10-32-063 Machine Screw #10 - 32 x 5/8 6
  HWL-10 Lock Washer #10 6
 20 60-473 Oil Tank 1
 21 48-281 Tank Strap 2
 22 HB-516-18-150 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 11/2 2
  HW-516 Washer 5/16  2
  HNTL-516-18 Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 2
 23 18-133 Hose Barb 1
 24 75-792 Tank Hold-down 2
 25 18-009 90° Street Elbow 1
 26 HB-516-18-300 Bolt 5/16 - 18 - x 3 2
  HNTL-516-18 Lock Nut 5/16 - 18  2
 27 48-280 Tank Plate 1
 28 15-838 CARB Gas Tank (includes all * items) 1
  *73-050 Cap
 29 * Dial Fuel Level Gauge 1
30
Parts
HOPPER LIFT CYLINDER
REEL LIFT CYLINDER
TAILGATE CYLINDER
 31
Pa
rts
HOPPER LIFT CYLINDER
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 48-129 Spacer (inside of clevis to outside of machine) 4
 2 HMB-100-10 Machine Bushing 1 x 10GA (inside clevis; inside machine) 8
 3 HCP-100-325 Clevis Pin 1 x 3¼ 4
  HHP-.177 Bridge Pin 4
 4 76-242 Hydraulic Cylinder 2
  76-242-01 Seal Kit 1 per
 5 23-167 Elbow 4
 REEL LIFT CYLINDER
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 18-168 Elbow 2
 2 HP-18-100 Cotter Pin  1/8 x 1 1
 3 HCP-12-350 Clevis Pin  1/2 x 3 1/2 1
 4 76-478 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
  14-531 Seal Kit 1
 TAILGATE CYLINDER
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 HHP-.177 Bridge Pin 1
 2 18-168 Elbow 2
 3 10-554 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
  14-531 Seal Kit 1
 4 HNJ-58-18 Jam Nut 5/8 - 18 1
 5 HNCL -58-11 Center Lock Nut 5/8  - 11 1
 6 18-154 Rod End 1
  HG-14-28-180 Grease Fitting  1/4  - 28 x 180° 1
 7 HMB-58-14 Machine Bushing 5/8  - 14GA 3
 8 HB-58-11-200 Bolt 5/8  - 11 x 2 1
 9 HCP-58-150 Clevis Pin 5/8  x 11/2 1
 10 48-328 Cylinder Stop 1
32
Parts

 26 43-099 Splined Steel Coupler Half #4, 1" Bore 1
  HSSHS-516-18-038 Socket Head Set Screw 5/16 - 18 x 3/8 1
(Continued on next page)
34
Parts
ENGINE  AND EXHAUST DRAWING
 35
Pa
rts
ENGINE  AND EXHAUST PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 27 48-279 Guard Strap 1
 28 15-020 Hand Grip 1
 29 8959-28 Flex Hose 28" 1
 30 48-275 Engine Plate 1
 31 HB-516-18-175 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 13/4 4
  HNTL-516-18 Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 4
 32 48-270 Stub Shaft 1
 33 HMB-100-10 Machine Bushing 1 x 10GA 4
 34 HB-38-16-200 Bolt 3/8- 16 x 2 1

rts
ELECTRIC CLUTCH DRIVEN BELT DRIVE  & MUFFLER PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 48-275 Engine Plate 1
 2 48-300 Main Frame 1
 3 43-024 Engine, Briggs & Stratton 18HP 1
 5 HMB-100-10 Machine Bushing 1 x 10GA 4
 6 76-337 Electric Clutch 1
  17-271 Lead Wire for Clutch 1
 7 HB-38-16-125 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 11/4 2
  HWL-38 Lock Washer 3/8 2
 8 HB-38-24-150 Bolt 3/8- 24 x 11/2 1
 9 16-013 Idler Pulley 2
 10 76-298 Spacer 2
 11 48-273 Belt Tensioner 1
 12 HB-12-13-350 Bolt 1/2  - 13 x 31/2 2
  HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut 1/2  - 13 2
 13 HMB-12-14 Machine Bushing 1/2 x 14GA 5
  HP-18-150 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 11/2  1
 14 76-102 Pulley  1

 25 13-750 Solenoid w/ Connector 1
 26 78-325 Battery Cable - red 1
 27 13-217 Oil Filter Mount 1
 28 20-576 Oil Filter 1
  20-576-01 Replacement Filter
 29 48-259 Belt  1
 30 78-370 Spacer 1
38
Parts
FINGER / BRUSH REEL DRAWING
 39
Pa
rts
FINGER / BRUSH REEL PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 HB-34-10-550 Bolt 3/4 - 10 x 51/2 2
 2 33-435 Tire and Wheel 2
  33-435-02 Wheel with Roller Bearing
  33-435-03 Roller Bearing
  33-435-04 Bushing
 3 HNTL-34-10 Nut 3/4 - 10 2
 4 48-046 Castor Fork 2
 5 29-585 Spacer Height Adjustment 1" 2
 6 18-223 Bushing (part of 77-171) 4
 7 77-171 Arm 2
  HG-14-28-180 Grease Fitting 1/4 - 28 x 180° 1
 8 76-483 Kickout Ring 4
 9 29-584 Spacer Adjustment 1/2" 2
 10 29-541 Lock Pin 2
 11 20-019 Bushing (part of 77-171) 4
 12 HB-38-16-350 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 31/2 2
  HW-38 Washer 3/8  4
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 - 16  2
 13 HCP-12-225 Clevis Pin 1/2 - 2
1/4 4
 14 48-048 Beater Chain Bracket 1
 15 HB-38-16-400 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 4 2
  HW-38 Washer 3/8  4
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 - 16  2
 16 48-045 Castor Frame 1
 17 48-221 Brush 1
 18 48-222 Brush Channel 1
 19 76-102 Pulley with Hub 1
 20 HKSQ-14-150 Square Key 1/4 x 11/2 1
 21 76-102-01 Hub 11/4 ID 1
 22 48-028 Front Baffle 1
 23 75-799 Right Side Plate 1
 24 18-221 Flange Bushing (part of 48-030) 4
 25 75-834 Spacer (right) 1
 26 48-323 Reel 1
 27 48-105 Clamp 4
 28 48-086 Brush 4
 29 75-506 Sweeper Finger 96
 30 75-686 Spacer (left) 1
 31 HB-516-18-125 Bolt 5/16 -18 x 11/4 24
  HNTL-516-18 Lock Nut 5/16 -18 24
 32 HB-38-16-275 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 23/4 4
  HN-38-16 Nut 3/8 - 16 4
  HWL-38 Lock Washer 3/8  4
  HW-38 Washer 3/8  8
 33 75-800 Left Side Plate 1
 34 76-210 Matting 2
 35 76-213 Reel Guard Strap 2
 36 HB-516-18-100 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 1 4
  HW-516 Washer 5/16  4
  HWL-516 Lock Washer 5/16  4
  HN-516-18 Nut 5/16 - 18  4
 37 75-511 Pillow Block 2
 38 HB-12-13-350 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 31/2 4
  HW-716 Washer 7/16 4
  HNTL -12-13 Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
 39 48-030 Beater Frame 1
 40 76-478 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
  14-531 Seal Kit 1
  HP-18-100 Cotter Pin  1/8 x 1 1
  HCP-12-350 Clevis Pin  1/2 x 3 1/2 1
 41 18-168 Elbow 2
 42 48-288 Seat Support 1
40
Parts
REAR AXLE DRAWING
 41
Pa
rts
REAR AXLE PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 HB-516-18-125 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 11/4 2
  HWL-516 Lock Washer 5/16 2
 2 13-099 Clamp 2
 3 48-305 Rear Baffle 1
 4 HB-38-16-350 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 31/2 5
  HW-38 Washer 3/8 5
  HNTL-38-16 Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 5
 5 HB-12-13-400 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 4 4
  HW-716 Washer  7/16 2
  HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
 6 48-055 Brake Relay 1
 7 21-462 Ball Joint 5/16 - 24  2
 8 76-300 Brake Rod 2
  HN-516-24 Nut 5/16 - 24 4
 9 11-100 Linkage Yoke 5/16 3
  HCP-516-100 Clevis Pin 5/16 x 1 3
  HP-18-075 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 3/4 3
 10*  Carrier Side Pad 1
 11*  Carrier Side Pad Support 1
 12*  Cam Side Pad support 1
 13*  Cam Side Pad 1
 14 76-241 Right Caliper 1
 15 76-239 Brake Disc 2
 16 76-238 Wheel Motor 2
 17 HB-12-13-800 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 8 4
  HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut 1/2 - 13  4
  HMB-12-14 Machine Bushing 1/2 x 14GA 4
 18 HB-12-13-750 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 71/2  4
  HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
 19 48-031 Rear Axle 1
 20 48-244 Hydraulic Tube 4
 21 34-122 Short Elbow 4

 * 34-101-02 Pad Kit with 2 Pads and Steel Support Plates 2 Kits per Axle
42
Parts
 48-501 Hopper Dust Shield
 48-326 Hopper Filter 20" x 45"
 48-325 Tailgate Filter 17" x 46"
HOPPER  AND TAILGATE DRAWING
 43
Pa
rts
HOPPER  AND TAILGATE PARTS LIST
 REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
 1 HP-18-200 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 2 2
 2 HNA-114-12 Axle Nut 11/4 - 12 2
 3 48-297 Pivot Arm 1
 4 HB-34-10-500 Bolt 3/4 - 10 x 5 2
  HNTL-34-10 Lock Nut 3/4 - 10 2
 5 48-009 LH Tower 1
 6 48-296 Hose Guard 1
 7 HSSHS -516-18-075 Socket Head Set Screws  5/16  - 18 x 3/4 3
  HNFL-516-18 Flange Lock Nut  5/16  - 18 3
 8 HMB-100-10 Machine Bushing 1 x 10GA (inside clevis; inside machine) 8
 9 HHP-.177 Bridge Pin 4
 10 48-008 RH Tower 1
 11 HCP-100-325 Clevis Pin  1 x 3¼ 4
  48-129 Spacer (inside of clevis to outside of machine) 4
 12 76-242 Hydraulic Cylinder 2
  76-242-01 Seal Kit
 13 HB-38-16-225 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 21/4 4
  HNW-38-16 Wing Nut 3/8 - 16 4
 14 75-653 Hopper Safety Lift  2
  75-651 Decal, Hopper Lift Safety Bar 2
 15 HB-58-11-250 Bolt 5/8 - 11 x 21/2 2
  HMB-58-14 Machine Bushing 5/8 x 14GA 2
  HNTL-58-11 Lock Nut 5/8 - 11  2
 16 48-299 Dump Arm 2
 17 HP-18-150 Cotter Pin 1/8 x  11/2 2
 18 HNA-100-14 Castle Nut 1 - 14  4
 19 75-632 Adjustment Sleeve 2
  HP-18-100 Cotter Pin 1/8  x 1 2
 20 HKSQ-14-150 Machine Key 1/4 x 1/4 x 11/2 1
 21 HSSHS-516-18-038 Socket Set Screw 5/16 - 18 x 3/8 1
 22 48-302 RH Dump Arm  1
 23 HB-12-13-300 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 3 6
  HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut 1/2  - 13  6
 24 18-154 Rod End 1
 25 10-554 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
  14-529 Seal Kit